CRC PRESS • TAYLOR & FRANCIS

Medicine and Veterinary Medicine
Catalogue 2022
July - December
New and Forthcoming Titles

www.routledge.com

Welcome

THE EASY WAY TO ORDER

Welcome to the July - December 2022 Medicine and Veterinary Medicine
Catalogue.
The Medicine collection is divided into clinical medicine, general reference,
medical education, revision guides, and surgery. Publications span the full
spectrum of internal medical and surgical specialties, and cover
anaesthesiology, paediatrics, radiology, obstetrics, gynaecology, and
pathology. Revision guides support medical students and trainee doctors
through qualifying examinations, while general references are of interest
throughout professional practice.
We welcome your feedback on our publishing programme, so please do not
hesitate to get in touch – whether you want to read, write, review, adapt or
buy, we want to hear from you, so please visit our website below or please
contact your local sales representative for more information.
https://www.routledge.com/medicine
Prices are correct at time of going to press and may be subject to change without
notice. Some titles within this catalogue may not be available in your region.

eBooks
We have over 50,000 eBooks available across the
Humanities, Social Sciences, Behavioural Sciences,
Built Environment, STM and Law, from leading
Imprints, including Routledge, Focal Press and
Psychology Press. These eBooks are available for both
individual and institutional purchase.

INDIVIDUALS
Our eBooks are available from Amazon, Apple
iBookstore, Google eBooks, Ebooks.com, Kobo, Barnes
& Noble, Waterstones, Mobipocket, VitalSource, and
CourseSmart.

LIBRARIES AND INSTITUTIONS
Subscribe to or purchase a wide range of eBook
packages or pick and mix your own from our
complete collection (a minimum number of titles
applies). FREE TRIALS are available. For more
information, please visit www.tandfebooks.com
or contact your local sales team.

eUpdates
Register your email at www.tandf.co.uk/eupdates
to receive information on books, journals and other
news within your area of interest.

Partnership Opportunities at
Routledge
At Routledge we always look for innovative ways to
support and collaborate with our readers and the
organizations they represent.
If you or your organization would like to discuss
partnership opportunities, from reciprocal marketing
activities to commercial enterprises, please do get in
touch on partnerships@routledge.com.

Considering Books for Course Use?
This symbol shows books that are available as
complimentary exam copies for lecturers or
faculty considering them for course adoption.
To obtain your copy visit the URL listed
beneath the title in the catalog and select your
choice of print or electronic copy.
Visit www.routledge.com or in the US you can
call 1-800-634-7064.
This symbol shows books that are available as
electronic inspection copies only.

Trade Customers' Representatives,
Agents and Distribution
For a complete list, visit:
www.routledge.com/representatives .

Prices, publication dates and content are correct at time of going to press, but may be subject to change without notice.

Book orders should be addressed to
the Taylor & Francis Customer Services
Department at Hachette, or the
appropriate overseas offices.

Contacts
UK and Rest of World:
Hachette
Tel: +44 (0) 1235 759555
Email: tandf@Hachette.co.uk
USA:
Taylor & Francis
Tel: 800-634-7064
Email: orders@taylorandfrancis.com
Asia:
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
Tel: +65 6989 6600
Email: sales@tandf.com.sg
China:
Taylor & Francis China
Tel: +86 10 58452881
Email: cynthia.ji@tandfchina.com
India:
Taylor & Francis India
Tel: +91 (0) 11 43155100
Email: inquiry@tandfindia.com

Contents
Medicine ............................................................................................................................................................................... 2
Cardiology & Cardiovascular Imaging .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 2
Dermatology ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 3
Diagnostic Imaging .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 4
Emergency Medicine .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 5
General Medicine ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 6
Medical Education .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 9
Obstetrics, Gynecology & Women's Health ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 11
Ophthalmology & Otorhinolaryngology .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 12
Pathology ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 13
Pediatrics & Child Health .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 14
Pulmonary Medicine ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 15
Surgery .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 16

Veterinary Medicine ........................................................................................................................................................ 18
Index ................................................................................................................................................................................... 20

2

CARDIOLOGY & CARDIOVASCULAR IMAGING
3rd Edition

7th Edition

Cardiac CT Made Easy

McDonald’s Blood Flow in Arteries

An Introduction to Cardiovascular Multidetector Computed
Tomography

Theoretical, Experimental and Clinical Principles

Edited by Paul Schoenhagen, Cleveland Clinic Foundation,
Ohio, USA and Frank Dong, Cleveland Clinic, Cleveland,
Ohio
Cardiovascular Computed Tomography has a prominent role in
the diagnosis and management across a wide spectrum of
clinical indications. Complementary to more detailed textbooks,
this book is geared towards readers, who are learning about
cardiovascular CT regardless of their clinical specialty. It is
intended to be a short practical introduction with a focus on
visual material. With this in mind, the 3rd edition has been
carefully revised and updated to include recent developments
in CT scanner technology and clinical indications. ‘MDCT made
Easy’ provides a rapid introduction and initial understanding
about cardiovascular CT.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
July 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 220pp
Hb: 978-0-367-72148-0: £125.00
Pb: 978-0-367-72147-3: £49.99
eBook: 978-1-003-15364-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367721480

Edited by Wilmer W. Nichols, UFL, USA., Michael O'Rourke,
St Vincent's Clinic, Suite 810, 438 Victoria Street, Darlinghurst,
NSW 2010, Australia, Elazer R. Edelman, Massachusetts
Institute of Technology (MIT), Cambridge, USA and
Charalambos Vlachopoulos, Athens Medical School, Greece
For over sixty years, McDonald's Blood Flow in Arteries has
remained the definitive reference work in the field of arterial
hemodynamics, including arterial structure and function with
special emphasis on pulsatile flow and pressure. Prestigious,
authoritative and comprehensive, the seventh edition has been
totally updated and revised with many new chapters. This edition
continues to provide the theoretical basis required for a thorough understanding of arterial
blood flow in both normal and pathological conditions, while keeping clinical considerations
and readability paramount throughout.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
August 2022: 8.25 x 11: 752pp
Hb: 978-0-815-36884-7: £180.00
eBook: 978-1-351-25376-5
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-0-340-98501-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780815368847

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Clinical Innovation in Rheumatology
Past, Present and Future
Edited by Jason Liebowitz, Skylands Medical Group,
Rockaway, USA and Philip Seo, Johns Hopkins University
School of Medicine, Baltimore, USA
Tremendous advances have been made in the field of
rheumatology. This book explains the most significant advances
in research and care and speculates as to what will be the future
of rheumatology over the next decades, including challenges
and lessons learned from past experiences in the field. It
highlights landmark research articles and scientific discoveries,
discusses how big data, personalized medicine, new biomarkers
for disease, and other technological revolutions will shape the
future, making it a must-have resource for physicians from all regions of the world.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
October 2022: 8.25 x 11: 208pp
Hb: 978-1-032-07492-4: £140.00
Pb: 978-1-032-07491-7: £56.99
eBook: 978-1-003-20716-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032074924

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Heart Failure
An Essential Clinical Guide
Edited by Andreas P. Kalogeropoulos, Stony Brook
University Medical Center,NY,USA, Hal A. Skopicki, Stony
Brook Medicine,NY, USA and Javed Butler, University of
Mississippi, USA
This “patient-oriented” book provides a practical reference tool
for the contemporary assessment and management of patients
with heart failure. It evolves around broad patient scenarios as
a starting point to deploy diagnostic and management strategies.
It focusses on the areas of current controversies, research needs,
and ongoing research for each clinical scenario, with the goal
to orient junior researchers and stimulate debate and future
research. It serves as a reference textbook for the field of heart failure for practicing clinicians,
allied professionals and clinical researchers involved in the care of patients with heart failure.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
July 2022: 8.25 x 11: 406pp
Hb: 978-0-367-19984-5: £150.00
eBook: 978-0-429-24454-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367199845

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

DERMATOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

3rd Edition

Adapting Dermal Fillers in Clinical Practice

Handbook of Systemic Drug Treatment in
Dermatology

Edited by Yates Yen-Yu Chao and Sebastian Cotofana
Series: Series in Cosmetic and Laser Therapy

Edited by Sarah H. Wakelin, St. Mary's Hospital, London, UK,
Howard I. Maibach, University of California School of
Medicine, Department of Dermatology, San Francisco, USA
and Clive B. Archer

This innovative text from an international expert explains how
standard dermal filler injections and techniques need to be
adapted, refined, or developed for different indications in
different types of patient. It is organized by the scenarios likely
to arise with different patients as a quick way to find the answer
to a problem. Every level of practitioner from a student to an
advanced injector will find the wealth of clinical experience here
invaluable as a resource to refer to for guidance.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
June 2022: 7 x 10: 282pp
Hb: 978-0-367-20255-2: £130.00
eBook: 978-0-429-26052-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367202552

3rd Edition

3

The Handbook of Systemic Drug Treatment in Dermatology
helps prescribers and patients make rational decisions about
drug treatment while considering known risks and potential
unwanted effects. This third edition includes new classes of
drugs as well as information on updated guidelines for
prescribing and monitoring established drugs.

CRC Press
Market: Dermatology
December 2022: 6 x 9: 304pp
Hb: 978-0-367-86082-0: £137.98
Pb: 978-0-367-86081-3: £68.99
eBook: 978-1-003-01678-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367860820

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Atlas of Dermoscopy

Skin Disease and the History of Dermatology

Edited by Ashfaq A Marghoob, Memorial Sloan Kettering
Cancer Center, 800 Veterans Memorial Highway, Hauppauge,
NY 11766, USA, Natalia Jaimes, University of Miami, 1600
NW 10th Ave. RMSB 2023A, Locator Code R-250, Miami, FL
33136, USA and Ralph Braun
The third edition of the leading reference book in dermoscopy
has undergone comprehensive revisions to all chapters, with
updates and expanded content providing the reader with a
more comprehensive coverage of skin conditions, ranging from
skin neoplasia to hair, nails, infections and inflammatory diseases.
This compilation of contemporary dermoscopy knowledge will
benefit the novice in building expertise and benefit experienced practitioners also by
providing nuanced insights. Embark on a journey of learning as leading international experts
explain via text and annotated exemplar images the amazing world of subsurface cutaneous
colors and structures visible through a dermatoscope!
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
September 2022: 8.25 x 11: 338pp
Hb: 978-1-138-59598-9: £155.00
eBook: 978-0-429-48787-3
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-0-415-45895-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138595989

Order out of Chaos
Scott Jackson
This text is a history of skin disease and a history of dermatology,
telling the human historical experience of skin disease and how
we have come to know what we know about the skin and its
myriad diseases over the course of four millennia, looking at key
figures in life and literature and key events such as the Black
Death and the eradication of smallpox.
* This book examines how the history of skin disease fits into
the larger picture of the history of each age
*Provides dermatological insight into major events and
personalities from history
*Offers a unique perspective on the history of each age
CRC Press
Market: Dermatology
September 2022: 7 x 10: 434pp
Hb: 978-1-032-22660-6: £130.00
eBook: 978-1-003-27362-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032226606

5th Edition

Handbook of Cosmetic Science and Technology
Edited by Frank Dreher, Elsa Jungman, Kazutami Sakamoto
and Howard I. Maibach, Professor of Dermatology, University
of California School of Medicine, San Francisco, USA
With chapters from experienced and internationally renowned
contributors holding positions in research, industry, and clinical
practice, this is the fifth edition of what has become the standard
reference for cosmetic scientists and dermatologists seeking the
latest innovations and technology for the formulation, design,
testing, use, and production of cosmetic products for the skin.
*Offers in-depth analysis of specific topics in cosmetic science
and research *Presents the latest in international research and
its translation to practice *Gives an indispensable guide to a hotly competitive area for
research and practice.
CRC Press
Market: Dermatology
August 2022: 8.25 x 11: 450pp
Hb: 978-0-367-46997-9: £150.00
eBook: 978-1-003-03269-4
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-1-842-14564-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367469979

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

4

DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Clark's Essential Guide to Clinical Ultrasound
Jan Dodgeon and Gill Harrison
Series: Clark's Companion Essential Guides
This easy-to-understand pocketbook in the highly respected Clark’s stable of diagnostic
imaging texts is an invaluable tool for students, sonographers and other ultrasound
practitioners, providing practical guidance on clinical ultrasound procedures, summarising
current relevant literature and professional body guidelines.
Clark’s Essential Guide to Clinical Ultrasound is ideal for all users of clinical ultrasound at
both undergraduate and postgraduate level. It provides a convenient distillation of the
latest best practice and guidelines for sonographers, vascular technologists, ECG
technologists, and other health professionals.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
October 2022: 5.06 x 7.81: 382pp
Hb: 978-0-367-77508-7: £74.99
Pb: 978-0-367-77116-4: £29.99
eBook: 978-1-003-17170-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367775087

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Human Medical Thermography
James Stewart Campbell, Albany Medical College, USA and
M. Nathaniel Mead, UNC Gillings School of Global Public
Health, USA
Want to incorporate medical infrared imaging into your practice
but can’t find a book that explains how to do it? Well, this book
is for you! Complete, practical instructions are provided on
imager choice and care as well as the physical needs of a
thermography service from the imaging room layout to the
computer requirements. How to acquire, interpret, and report
a thermal examination is covered in detail. Fully illustrated with
both normal and abnormal images, Human Medical
Thermography provides practitioners of all types with the knowledge to design and operate
a scientifically-based thermography practice.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
August 2022: 8.25 x 11: 250pp
Hb: 978-1-032-25141-7: £250.00
Pb: 978-1-032-25140-0: £99.99
eBook: 978-1-003-28176-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032251417

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

EMERGENCY MEDICINE

5

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Acute Trauma Care in Developing Countries
A Practical Guide
Edited by Kajal Jain, PGIMER, India and Nidhi Bhatia, PGIMER,
India
This evidence-based manual highlights the early management
of acutely injured trauma victims arriving in emergency triage
areas. It caters to the needs of developing nations in pre-hospital
as well as in-hospital emergency trauma care and provides clear
practical guidelines for the management of victims of major
trauma. The book covers basic principles along with managing
a crashing trauma patient, followed by effective treatment by
different sub-specialty. Inputs from experienced
anaesthesiologists, intensivists, orthopaedics, vascular surgeons,
plastic surgeons, and radiologists, make this book a gold standard
for good practice for professionals.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
September 2022: 7 x 10: 198pp
Hb: 978-1-032-27157-6: £125.00
Pb: 978-1-032-27155-2: £49.99
eBook: 978-1-003-29161-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032271576

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Hand Injuries in the Emergency Department
Peter Houpt, Isala Clinics, Zwolle, The Netherlands
This new pocketbook introduces students, junior doctors, and
clinicians to the vital skills of diagnostic strategy and clinical
reasoning for hand injuries. 30% of the patients in an emergency
department present with hand injuries or acute non-traumatic
problems of the hand. These are rarely life-threatening but can
lead to high morbidity and disability due to inadequate diagnosis
and treatment resulting in malpractice claims. This book is an
easy-to-use ready reckoner, for physicians working in ER
departments and residents or fellows exposed to hand surgery.
It addresses the needs of its core readers and encourages them
to refine their powers of observation during physical
examination.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
September 2022: 5.06 x 7.81: 80pp
Hb: 978-1-032-32243-8: £62.99
Pb: 978-1-032-32242-1: £24.99
eBook: 978-1-003-31354-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032322438

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

6

GENERAL MEDICINE
Dummy text to keep placeholder

4th Edition

Adjuvant Medical Care

Flow Cytometry in Neoplastic Hematology

Charles Theisler
This book is an essential guide for physicians, chiropractors,
patients, and nutritional outlets when it comes to understanding
the benefits, rationale, and research underlying a multitude of
add-on treatments. It is comprehensive and user-friendly
presenting practical and viable medical solutions for an improved
outcome for over 325 medical conditions.

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
August 2022: 7 x 10: 522pp
Hb: 978-1-032-27108-8: £150.00
eBook: 978-1-003-29138-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032271088

Morphologic-Immunophenotypic-Genetic Correlation
Wojciech Gorczyca, Hematopathologist, Bioreference
Laboratories, Elmwood Park, NJ, USA; Regional Cancer Care
Associates, Hackensack, NJ, USA
This fourth edition presents an updated and expanded text and
illustrations to reflect continued morphologic,
immunophenotypic, and especially molecular advances in the
field of neoplastic hematology, mostly due to the rapidly
expanding application of next-generation sequencing. Those
advances not only allow a more reliable diagnosis of the majority
of tumors and identification of early changes such as monoclonal
B-cell lymphocytosis or clonal hematopoiesis of indeterminate
potential (CHIP), but also in many cases identify mutations or
phenotypic changes in tumors that can be targeted by mutation-specific or antigen-specific
drugs.
CRC Press
Market: Hematology
September 2022: 8.25 x 11: 448pp
Hb: 978-1-032-05525-1: £150.00
eBook: 978-1-003-19793-5
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-1-498-77502-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032055251

2nd Edition

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Diabetes

General Practice Under the NHS

Clinician's Desk Reference

Past, Present and Future

M Cecilia Lansang, Richard David Leslie, St Bartholomew’s
Hospital and Centre for Diabetes, London, UK, Tahseen
Chowdhury and Keren Zhou
Series: Clinician's Desk Reference Series

James Sherifi
This accessible text covers the entirety of General Practice and
the General Practitioner, from student studies to retirement and
from the beginning of the NHS to the present day. It provides a
comprehensive historic overview representing both academic
and frontline perspectives, describing what has, and has not
been, adopted as the specialty has evolved. The details within
each chapter represent the views of the average, front-line British
GP and illustrate how the changes over the decades have
impacted patient care and its delivery. The perspective often
differs from that which prevails in many academic tomes on the
subject.

The book explains the underlying pathophysiology of the disease
and covers in detail all its main forms and complications.
Separate chapters consider the range of treatment options,
together with summaries of key clinical trials. Coverage also
includes epidemiology and classification, as well as diagnosis,
screening, limiting risk, and other aspects of disease
management and patient care. The book is illustrated
throughout by explanatory diagrams, graphs, tables, and photos.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
October 2022: 7 x 10: 208pp
Hb: 978-1-032-14647-8: £190.00
Pb: 978-1-032-14645-4: £56.99
eBook: 978-1-003-24034-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032146478

4th Edition

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
August 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 320pp
Hb: 978-1-032-18831-7: £74.99
Pb: 978-1-032-18829-4: £39.99
eBook: 978-1-003-25646-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032188317

2nd Edition

Essential Geriatrics
Henry Woodford, Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation
Trust, UK
In an ageing society, developing high-quality healthcare for
older people becomes increasingly important. This revised and
updated fourth edition focuses on the key aspects of ageing
and healthcare for older people, especially those with moderate
to severe frailty. It has expanded sections on the key topics of
frailty and medicines optimization with evidence from critically
appraised clinical trials formulated into practical guidance for
management. It details the non-pharmacological management
of cognitive disorders and models of person-centered care.
Additional topics of acute coronary syndromes and COVID-19
have also been added in this comprehensive text for healthcare professionals.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
July 2022: 7 x 10: 512pp
Hb: 978-1-032-14656-0: £130.00
Pb: 978-1-032-13529-8: £52.99
eBook: 978-1-003-24038-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032146560

Genetics and Genomics in Medicine
Tom Strachan, Newcastle University, UK and Anneke
Lucassen, Newcastle University, UK
The second edition of this popular textbook written for
undergraduate students, grad students, and medical researchers,
Genetics and Genomics in Medicine explains the science behind
the uses of genetics and genomics in medicine today.
Maintaining the features that made the first edition so popular,
this second edition has been thoroughly updated in line with
the latest developments in the field.
Rather than focusing narrowly on rare inherited and
chromosomal disorders, it is a comprehensive, integrated
account of how genetics and genomics affect the whole spectrum of human health and
disease. Specific topics are profiled in boxes throughout the text.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
September 2022: 8.25 x 11: 526pp
Hb: 978-0-367-49082-9: £125.00
Pb: 978-0-367-49081-2: £49.99
eBook: 978-1-003-04440-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367490829

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

GENERAL MEDICINE
Dummy text to keep placeholder

4th Edition

Leishmaniasis in Sri Lanka

Neurological Clinical Examination

Yamuna Deepani Siriwardana, Department of Parasitology,
Faculty of Medicine, University of Colombo, Sril Lanka

A Concise Guide
John Morris, University of Sydney, NSW, Australia, Joseph
Jankovic, Baylor College of Medicine, Houston, Texas, USA
and Victor Fung

This book unfolds the story of leishmaniasis in Sri Lanka through
author’s 20-year experience on the same. Through its
comprehensive thirteen chapters, book sheds crucial light on
the past, present and future of leishmaniasis in the island while
covering historical aspects, progression in research on parasite,
vector, host, immunology, clinical, diagnostic, treatment, patient
care, and trends in all of them. This concise yet comprehensive
book is an ideal thought-provoking reference guide to
professionals with a keen interest in the field of leishmaniasis.

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
August 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 136pp
Hb: 978-1-032-25145-5: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-003-28180-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032251455

This book and video collection provide a practical guide to the
clinical neurological examination, an essential tool in the
diagnosis of neurological conditions encountered in the
outpatient clinic and hospital ward. Each chapter covers a
different condition and uses a step-by-step approach selecting
those aspects of the clinical examination which are most likely
to lead to the correct diagnosis. Primary care physicians,
neurologists, and trainees preparing for certifying examinations
will find this book an invaluable learning companion and
essential tool for the diagnosis of neurological disorders.
CRC Press
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 176pp
Hb: 978-0-367-63435-3: £89.99
Pb: 978-0-367-55612-9: £34.99
eBook: 978-1-003-11916-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367634353

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Lifestyle Nursing

Reflections from the Covid-19 Frontline

Edited by Gia Merlo and Kathy Berra
Series: Lifestyle Medicine

A Personal Diary
Ash Subramanian and Jenny Subramanian

This book provides nurses with the knowledge to confidently
deliver lifestyle interventions to prevent, treat and reverse the
epidemic of type 2 diabetes, heart disease, many types of cancer
and other lifestyle-related conditions.

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
August 2022: 7 x 10: 472pp
Hb: 978-1-032-01368-8: £150.00
Pb: 978-1-032-01334-3: £42.99
eBook: 978-1-003-17833-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032013688

At the Frontline of Covid-19 is an emotional account of the first Covid lockdown told by
upbeat breast surgeon consultant, Ash, as he admits his struggle to adapt to pandemic
life. From new equipment, frequent process shuffling, and heroes within the hospital, Ash
reflects on his tales from the NHS frontline of the Covid response. With an entwined narrative
from his wife, Jenny, who battles to preserve her hairdressing business during the pandemic,
the two give an open account of family life as they navigate ‘staying safe’ during an
unprecedented time.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 190pp
Hb: 978-1-032-01779-2: £99.00
Pb: 978-0-367-77251-2: £16.99
eBook: 978-1-003-18001-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032017792

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Mechanical Lumbosacral Spine Pain

Tackling Obesity and Overweight Matters in Health
and Social Care

Anatomy, Histology and Imaging
Lynton G.F. Giles, James Cook University, Queensland,
Australia
This book addresses an extremely prevalent medical problem:
low back pain. It is not a general anatomy book, but it relates
specifically to the lumbosacral spine, encompassing anatomy,
histology, histopathology, and imaging all in one volume. For
students, the text incrementally introduces them to lumbosacral
anatomy terms and scientific knowledge by using photographs
of gross and histological sections of the spine, as well as
schematic drawings and images, in preparation for clinical
practice. It answers many questions about the pathogenesis of
low back pain, helpful for clinicians, both for treatment decisions
and for counselling patients.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
November 2022: 8.25 x 11: 174pp
Hb: 978-1-032-32644-3: £150.00
Pb: 978-1-032-32643-6: £59.99
eBook: 978-1-003-31596-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032326443

Complimentary Exam Copy

7

e-Inspection

Edited by Ruth Chambers, NHS and Paula Stather, NHS
This practical guide helps health or social care professionals across all
settings to understand how important it is to prevent and manage
their service users’ overweight and obesity, and motivate them to
achieve and maintain a healthy weight, so reducing their risk of
associated health conditions such as diabetes and now COVID-19.
Obesity and associated health problems represent a growing health
burden around the world, with rates throughout Europe increasing
sharply over the last forty years, second only to the United States
and closely followed by many nations in Asia.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
July 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 189pp
Hb: 978-1-032-18951-2: £74.99
Pb: 978-1-032-18947-5: £29.99
eBook: 978-1-003-25712-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032189512

New in Paperback

Companion Website

8

GENERAL MEDICINE
Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Medical Examiner Service
A Practical Guide for England and Wales
Edited by Jason Payne-James, Barts and the London Medical
and Dental School, London, UK and Suzannah Lishman,
Consultant pathologist, Peterborough
This book provides a practical guide for all those working in or
with Medical Examiner Services in England and Wales. It is an
adjunct to the e-learning and face-to-face training required to
fulfil the Medical Examiner and Medical Examiner Officer
roles.Medical Examiner Services also work closely with a wide
range of stakeholders including bereavement and mortuary
teams, Coroners and their Officers, Registrars, Funeral Directors
and those working in clinical governance and patient safety.
This book provides an essential overview of all aspects of the
Medical Examiner system for anyone working in these areas, or
in any aspect of the support and management of the deceased and bereaved.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
August 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 220pp
Hb: 978-1-032-03739-4: £99.00
Pb: 978-1-032-00419-8: £29.99
eBook: 978-1-003-18875-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032037394

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Remarkable Story of Vaccines
Milkmaid to Genome
Norman Begg
This remarkable book tells you everything you need to know
about vaccines. Having nearly 40 years’ experience of the subject,
the author covers the history of vaccines, how they work, how
research is carried out, their safety, how they are used in society,
the inside track on COVID-19, and what the future holds. It is a
deeply personal account, with anecdotes involving a cow called
Blossom, a hospital in the Caribbean, a crocodile-infested lake
in Malawi, an encounter with Russian soldiers in Prague and
many others. An A-to-Z section covers every vaccine from
Anthrax to Yellow fever. It educates, entertains and enlightens
the vaccine scientific community and public health practitioners.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
August 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 110pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30198-3: £58.99
Pb: 978-1-032-30197-6: £22.99
eBook: 978-1-003-30387-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032301983

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Truth About Heart Disease
How to Prevent Coronary Heart Disease and Personalize Your Treatment
with Nutrition, Nutritional Supplements, Exercise and Lifestyle Tailored
to Your Genetics
Mark Houston
This book looks at heart disease prevention, recognition, and
easy-to-do interventions. It presents information on diagnosis,
genetics, pathophysiology, physiology, and prevention of
coronary heart disease and myocardial infarction.

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
August 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 320pp
Hb: 978-1-032-23090-0: £150.00
Pb: 978-1-032-23087-0: £42.99
eBook: 978-1-003-27560-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032230900

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

MEDICAL EDUCATION

9

2nd Edition

100 Cases in Acute Medicine

Medicine for Finals and Beyond

Henry Fok, St George’s Uni of London, Kerry Layne, Guy's & St Thomas' NHS
Foundation Trust, London, UK and Adam Nabeebaccus, Specialist Registrar,
Cardiology, King's College, London, UK
Series: 100 Cases

Edited by John Axford and Chris O'Callaghan
Clinically-orientated and focused squarely on the core
curriculum, Medicine for Finals and Beyond delivers what medical
students need to know in a manner that encourages learning
and recall. The easy-to-navigate structure makes locating
information simple and is tailored for exam success. Notes based
information is supplemented by 'At A Glance textboxes',
‘Emergency Presentations’ and ‘Must Know Checklists’ for quick
reference, while online Q&A material allows for self-testing.
This brand-new revision aid for medical students will be a
convenient companion throughout clinical studies and an ideal
aide-memoire for those approaching their final examinations.

100 Cases in Acute Medicine presents 100 acute conditions commonly seen by medical
students and junior doctors in the emergency department, or on the ward or in the
community setting. A succinct summary of the patient's history, examination and initial
investigations, including photographs where relevant, is followed by questions on the
diagnosis and management of each case. The answer includes a detailed discussion on
each topic, with further illustration where appropriate, providing an essential revision aid
as well as a practical guide for students and junior doctors.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
September 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 320pp
Hb: 978-1-032-14803-8: £68.99
Pb: 978-1-032-14801-4: £26.99
eBook: 978-1-003-24117-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032148038

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
June 2022: 8.25 x 11: 716pp
Hb: 978-1-032-04526-9: £123.99
Pb: 978-0-367-15059-4: £49.99
eBook: 978-1-003-19361-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032045269

3rd Edition

2nd Edition

ENT OSCEs

Mind Maps for Medical Students

A guide to your first ENT job and passing the MRCS (ENT) OSCE
Peter Kullar, Joseph Manjaly and Livy Kenyon
Series: MasterPass
Revised and expanded for the third edition, this book is both a
guide for your first ENT job and a tried and tested revision guide
covering all aspects of the MRCS (ENT) OSCE. Written by a team
of ENT specialists, the accessible text follows a step-by-step
approach with each OSCE station based on the style of past
questions. Recent changes in the structure of the examination,
together with the nature of the examination in both COVID and
post-COVID contexts are included. The guide is essential reading
for candidates of the MRCS (ENT) OSCE and will also aid trainees
in preparation for specialty registrar national selection interviews,
as well as provide up to date guidance for GPs.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
August 2022: 7 x 10: 230pp
Hb: 978-1-032-20980-7: £130.00
Pb: 978-1-032-19173-7: £49.99
eBook: 978-1-003-26620-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032209807

Olivia Antoinette Mary Smith, Final Year Medical Student,
Hull York Medical School, York, UK
This popular learning and revision aid is designed specifically to
help medical students memorise essential clinical facts,
invaluable throughout medical students and particularly useful
in the pressured run-up to final exams. Over 100 maps are
organised by body system, and include disease definitions and
descriptions, pathophysiology, causes, risk factors, investigations,
treatments and complications where relevant and applicable.

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
September 2022: 5.06 x 7.81: 274pp
Hb: 978-1-032-20114-6: £42.99
Pb: 978-1-032-20112-2: £16.99
eBook: 978-1-003-26227-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032201146

2nd Edition

Dummy text to keep placeholder

MCQs, MEQs and OSPEs in Occupational Medicine

Research During Medical Residency

A Revision Aid

A How to Guide for Residents and Faculty Mentors
Edited by Ken Addley
Series: MasterPass

Lynne M. Bianchi, Director Medical Research Operations,
University of Manchester

This second edition of the well-regarded Multiple Choice
Questions and Revision Aid in Occupational Medicine continues
as a comprehensive revision and study resource for those
preparing for professional examinations in occupational health,
occupational medicine and occupational health & safety.
The content has been extensively revised and updated to cover
relevant and current issues. There are three sections organized
by question type – MCQ, MEQ, and OSPE. Each question is
accompanied by the correct answer along with a brief
justification explanation.

A practical guide for medical residents and faculty in the
fundamentals of clinical research, publication practices, and
conference skills.The text offers advice on how to incorporate
scholarly activities into training routines, so the process becomes
more manageable and less overwhelming. Suggestions for
pursuing other scholarly activities, outside of clinical research,
are also offered. Readers will find this a reliable resource covering
how to develop, conduct, publish, or present a research project.
Written for busy faculty and residents.

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
July 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 167pp
Hb: 978-1-032-27240-5: £74.99
Pb: 978-1-032-27239-9: £29.99
eBook: 978-1-003-29193-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032272405

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
June 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 320pp
Hb: 978-0-367-64833-6: £99.00
Pb: 978-0-367-64830-5: £30.99
eBook: 978-1-003-12647-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367648336

New in Paperback

Companion Website

10

MEDICAL EDUCATION
3rd Edition

Systematic Reviews to Support Evidence-Based
Medicine
How to appraise, conduct and publish reviews
Khalid Saeed Khan and Javier Zamora
Authoritative, clear and concise, this highly acclaimed book continues to be an essential
text for all medical, surgical and allied health professionals who are seeking a quick and
respected guide to systematically reviewing the literature. The third edition features a new
chapter on 'Publishing systematic reviews’ and numerous new case studies covering the
latest developments in the field, including umbrella reviews, reviews of test accuracy,
qualitative evidence and prognostic studies, and practice guidelines.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
October 2022: 6 x 9: 264pp
Hb: 978-1-032-11473-6: £99.99
Pb: 978-1-032-11467-5: £36.99
eBook: 978-1-003-22003-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032114736

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

OBSTETRICS, GYNECOLOGY & WOMEN'S HEALTH
Dummy text to keep placeholder

5th Edition

Beyond Menopause

Infertility in Practice
Adam H Balen, Professor of Reproductive Medicine and
Surgery, Leeds Teaching Hospitals, UK
Series: Reproductive Medicine and Assisted Reproductive
Techniques Series

New Pathways to Holistic Health
Carolyn Torkelson and Catherine Marienau
This book presents valuable information to an expanding
population of aging women who are transitioning through and
beyond menopause who desire to optimize their health. It
provides an integrative medicine overview addressing holistic
health and wellness blending conventional and unconventional
medicine.

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 192pp
Hb: 978-1-032-16916-3: £46.99
Pb: 978-1-032-16496-0: £19.99
eBook: 978-1-003-25096-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032169163

This text is a practical guide, based on the author’s experience
over the last 40 years of daily clinical practice, aiming to place
modern approach to management of infertility in the context
of sound theory and evidence-based therapy. It gives the reader
a comprehensive classification of the causes of infertility,
investigation, and management.

CRC Press
Market: Gynaecology
September 2022: 7 x 10: 400pp
Hb: 978-0-367-55744-7: £125.00
eBook: 978-1-003-09495-1
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-1-841-84849-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367557447

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Endometriosis

Latest Advances in Diagnosis and Treatment of
Women-Associated Cancers

Current Topics in Diagnosis and Management
Edited by Nazar Amso, Spire Cardiff Hospital, Cardiff, UK and
Saikat Banerjee, Addenbrooke's Hospital, Department of
Gynaecology, Biomedical Campus, Hills Road, Cambridge,
CB2 0QQ, UK
A succinct but comprehensive overview of the current
approaches to diagnosis and management, both medical and
surgical, of a very distressing condition, believed to affect about
10% of women of reproductive age. There is an emphasis on
the increasingly important role being played by imaging for
diagnosis, the assessment of management, and to aid the
surgeon.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
August 2022: 7 x 10: 316pp
Hb: 978-1-138-59587-3: £150.00
eBook: 978-0-429-48811-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138595873

Edited by Shazia Rashid, Amity University, Noida, India.,
Ankur Saxena, Amity University, Noida, India and Sabia
Rashid, Queen Elizabeth Hospital, UK
There has been tremendous progress in cancer diagnosis and
treatment methodologies, and this book focuses on major
cancers of the cervix, breast, endometrium, and the associated
reproductive system affecting women. It focuses on specific
diagnostic techniques and treatment strategies including
computational tools, Nanomedicine, and the use of Machine
Learning (ML), Artificial Intelligence (AI), Big Data, and other latest
techniques, including the evolution of these treatments over
the years. Oncologists, cancer scientists, and professionals will
find using the content on cutting-edge interventions by experts
in their field, significantly improving earlier diagnosis and treatment options.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
July 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 165pp
Hb: 978-1-032-19636-7: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-003-26017-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032196367

2nd Edition

5th Edition

Handbook of Genetic Diagnostic Technologies in
Reproductive Medicine

Textbook of Female Urology and Urogynecology

Improving Patient Success Rates and Infant Health
Edited by Carlos Simón, Instituto Valenciano de Infertilidad,
Spain and Carmen Rubio, Igenomix, FIVI/INCLIVA, Paterna,
Valencia, Spain
This handbook updates the new genetic diagnostic technologies
that have been translated to the clinic, aiming to improve
outcomes in the clinic and result in a healthy baby in the home.
Chapters cover the use of genetic technologies in a personalized
manner to unravel the possible genetic risks for the couple
wishing to conceive, in terms of sperm, the embryo, the
endometrium, miscarriage, and finally the fetus. Bringing
together international experts to discuss their work, this text
gives a context for the developments in this very fast-moving
area of research and offers a comprehensive and rounded appraisal of hot topics.

11

Two-Volume Set
Edited by Linda Cardozo, King's College London, London,
UK and David Staskin, St. Elizabeth's Medical Center, Boston,
Massachusetts, USA
Featuring contributions by an international team of the world’s
experts in urology and urogynecology, this fifth edition reinforces
its status as the classic comprehensive resource on female
urology and urogynecology and an essential clinical reference
in the field, with new chapters throughout.
CRC Press
Market: Gynecology
October 2022: 8.25 x 11: 1320pp
Hb: 978-0-367-70020-1: £350.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31173-7
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-1-498-79631-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367700201

CRC Press
Market: Reproductive Medicine
June 2022: 7 x 10: 409pp
Hb: 978-0-367-45718-1: £140.00
eBook: 978-1-003-02494-1
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-0-815-36793-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367457181

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

12

OPHTHALMOLOGY & OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

A Clinical Approach to Neuro-Ophthalmic Disorders
Edited by Vivek Lal, PGIMER, Chandigarh, India
Neuro-ophthalmology is a merged subspecialty of neurology
and ophthalmology dealing with complex multisystem diseases
presenting with visual manifestations. This book helps the reader
in recognizing, approaching, and managing such a patient. It
covers the afferent and efferent systems, pupillary disorders, and
Radiology of neuro-ophthalmic conditions. It features individual
symptomatology with salient points, their management and
differential diagnosis. It has case scenarios, key points, and
algorithms along with self-assessment MCQ questions. Its
simplified, step wise approach will be a useful resource for
neurologists, ophthalmologists, physicians, pediatricians, and
optometrists.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
September 2022: 8.25 x 11: 364pp
Hb: 978-0-367-03051-3: £200.00
Pb: 978-1-032-25148-6: £79.99
eBook: 978-0-429-02027-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367030513

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Diseases of the Ear, Nose & Throat in Children
An Introduction and Practical Guide
Raymond W Clarke, BA, BSc, DCH, FRCS, FRCS(ORL)
Consultant Paediatric Otolaryngologist, Royal Liverpool
Children’s Hospital, Liverpool, UK; Senior Lecturer and
Associate Dean, University of Liverpool, UK
An essential introduction to the clinical examination, treatment
and surgical procedures for children with diseases of the ear,
nose and throat. This book encompasses the conditions most
commonly encountered in the emergency setting, on the ward
and in the outpatient clinic.With its highly practical approach
and step-by-step guidance,this book will be invaluable for all
surgical trainees studying for higher postgraduate examinations
in ENT, as well as an essential guide for otorhinolaryngologists, primary care practitioners
and specialist ENT nurses in the early years of training.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
August 2022: 7.44 x 9.69: 156pp
Hb: 978-1-138-57942-2: £99.99
Pb: 978-1-138-57934-7: £39.99
eBook: 978-0-429-01912-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138579422

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PATHOLOGY

13

2nd Edition

100 Cases in Clinical Pathology and Laboratory
Medicine
Edited by Eamon Shamil, Specialist Registrar in ENT - Head
& Neck Surgery, Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust,
London, UK, Praful Ravi, Dana-Farber Cancer Inst and Ashish
Chandra, MD FRCPath DipRCPath (Cytol) Consultant
Histopathologist, Guy's & St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust,
London, UK
Series: 100 Cases
100 Cases in Clinical Pathology and Laboratory Medicine presents
100 clinical scenarios commonly seen by medical students and
junior doctors in the emergency department, outpatient clinic,
operating theatre or in general practice. A succinct summary of
the patient's history, examination and initial investigations is followed by questions on
each case. The answer includes a detailed discussion on each topic, providing an essential
revision aid as well as a practical guide for students and junior doctors, especially those
preparing for undergraduate and postgraduate examinations.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
October 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 340pp
Hb: 978-1-032-15139-7: £74.99
Pb: 978-1-032-15137-3: £29.99
eBook: 978-1-003-24269-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032151397

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Forensic Pathology of Asphyxial Deaths
Sudhir K Gupta, AIIMS, India.
This book provides an overview of Asphyxial Deaths which
includes hanging, strangulation, choking, smothering, gagging,
drowning, aspiration, mechanical and chemical asphyxiants, etc.
Postmortem examination often leads to doubts as a clear
distinction between the different type of asphyxia cannot be
made easily. Forensic and physiological aspects are discussed
with the help of illustrative cases. The author discusses the
different aspects of asphyxia deaths and substantiates multiple
case studies to establish a scientific approach that can act as a
guideline to the autopsy surgeon in providing a precise opinion
and clarify doubts for the judiciary involved in such criminal
justice cases.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
July 2022: 8.25 x 11: 219pp
Hb: 978-0-367-13410-5: £190.00
Pb: 978-1-032-26448-6: £74.99
eBook: 978-0-429-02631-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367134105

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

14

PEDIATRICS & CHILD HEALTH
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A Primer for the Clinician Educator

Pediatric Colorectal Surgery

Supporting Excellence and Promoting Change Through Storytelling

Tips & Tricks

Larrie Greenberg, Children's National Med. Cent, MD, USA
This concise, introductory primer has been written specifically
for clinician educators (CEs), particularly those new to the role
and those working to further develop their experience and
knowledge. Drawing on his dual roles as a pediatrician and
medical educationalist, the author uses story-telling and personal
experience alongside practical tips and tricks to support the
reader in their teaching, patient care and educational scholarship,
helping both junior faculty and more senior educators to avoid
pitfalls in all segments of their careers.

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
July 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 131pp
Hb: 978-1-032-28317-3: £89.99
Pb: 978-1-032-28316-6: £34.99
eBook: 978-1-003-29627-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032283173

Marc A. Levitt, Chief of Colorectal and Pelvic Reconstruction
Surgery, Children’s National Medical Center, Washington
DC, USA
From 30 years of experience as a surgeon working in the field
of pediatric colorectal and pelvic reconstructive surgery, author
Marc Levitt shares the tips and tricks that he has developed that
make operations and patient management easier and
reproducible. This book teaches other caregivers the skills to
achieve positive results. These pediatric patients require care
throughout their lives from specialists across numerous fields,
which may include colorectal surgery, urology, gynecology, and
GI motility, as well as specialized nursing, orthopedics, neurosurgery, anesthesia, pathology,
radiology, psychology, social work, and nutrition.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
September 2022: 7 x 10: 240pp
Hb: 978-0-367-71248-8: £140.00
Pb: 978-0-367-69317-6: £54.99
eBook: 978-1-003-15001-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367712488

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Essential Paediatric Orthopaedic Decision Making
A Case-Based Approach
Edited by Benjamin Joseph, Manipal University, Selvadurai
Nayagam, Consultant Orthopaedic Surgeon, Liverpool, UK
and Randall T Loder, Indiana University School of Medicine,
Indianapolis, USA
This collection of practical Case reports provides a concise guide
to managing a wide spectrum of orthopaedic conditions in
children. Strategies for determining the best management
approach are provided, and are supported with clinical
illustrations and guidelines. Sixty challenging clinical scenarios
are presented. Each case is approached in a systematic manner
with a background history, key features of physical examination
and a series of questions.Trainees in pediatric orthopaedics and
those sitting their final specialty examination will find this Case-based approach helps to
anchor both their understanding and retention of key concepts.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
June 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 485pp
Hb: 978-0-367-61877-3: £175.00
Pb: 978-0-367-55362-3: £69.99
eBook: 978-1-003-23230-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367618773

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Pediatric Bronchoscopy for Clinicians
Edited by Don Hayes, Jr, University of Cincinnati College of
Medicine, Cincinnati, USA and Kara D. Meister, Stanford
University, Stanford, USA
This book is a quick reference and atlas for performing
bronchoscopy in pediatric patients. It offers a multidisciplinary
approach, incorporating the perspectives of pediatric
pulmonology, otolaryngology, anesthesiology, and respiratory
therapy by outlining important anatomic and physiologic
considerations. It describes the basic and advanced techniques
in performing flexible, rigid and special bronchoscopy maneuvers
and approaches. Enhances the understanding of the critical skill
of clinical evaluation and management of the pediatric airway.
It is addressed to junior and senior trainees as well as early and late career clinicians involved
in pediatric bronchoscopy as an on-the-go guide.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
September 2022: 7 x 10: 174pp
Hb: 978-0-367-61729-5: £160.00
Pb: 978-0-367-61728-8: £64.99
eBook: 978-1-003-10623-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367617295

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PULMONARY MEDICINE

15

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Control of Breathing during Sleep
From Bench to Bedside
Edited by Susmita Chowdhuri, Wayne State University, Detroit VA Medical
Center,Detroit, USA, M. Safwan Badr, Wayne State University School of Medicine,
USA and James A Rowley, Wayne State University School of Medicine, USA
This book describes control of ventilation during sleep in both health and disease states.
The topics are presented in a fashion that can be easily comprehended with many figures
to illustrate complex concepts. Thus, a wide range of topics, starting from the site of normal
respiratory rhythm generation to chemoreceptor control of sleep apnea, description of
the apneic threshold, pathophysiology of upper airway closure, novel techniques to measure
control of breathing, effect of cerebral blood flow on breathing, effect of opioids on
ventilation, effect of heart failure on ventilation, genetic aspects of breathing disorders,
age and gender differences, and various therapies are discussed.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
July 2022: 7 x 10: 282pp
Hb: 978-0-367-55625-9: £190.00
Pb: 978-0-367-43011-5: £74.99
eBook: 978-1-003-00063-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367556259

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Pocket Prescriber Pulmonary Medicine
Craig Batista, Imperial College and The Royal Brompton Hospital, Clinical Research
Fellow & Respiratory Specialist Registrar National Heart & Lung Institute, London,
United Kingdom, Donald RJ Singer, Clinical Pharmacology and Therapeutics,
Fellowship of Postgraduate Medicine, London, United Kingdom and Peter J Barnes,
National Heart & Lung Institute, Imperial College, Royal Brompton Hospital, London,
United Kingdom
Series: Pocket Prescriber Series
Pocket Prescriber Pulmonary Medicine is a concise, up-to-date prescribing guide containing
all the ‘must-have’ information that clinical professionals treating patients with respiratory
conditions need to know. This book provides focused information for all health professionals
prescribing drugs for or to patients with a respiratory condition and is an essential guide
for pulmonologists, intensive care physicians, emergency medicine doctors and general
practitioners and nurse prescribers, in training and in practice.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
October 2022: 318pp
Pb: 978-1-498-74440-9: £19.99
eBook: 978-1-498-74441-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781498744409

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Asthmas
A Precision Medicine Approach to Treatable Traits, Diagnosis and
Management
Vibeke Backer, Copenhagen University, Denmark, Peter G.
Gibson, John Hunter Hospital, NSW, Australia and Ian D.
Pavord, University of Oxford, UK
The field of asthma has expanded in the last decade with
specific drugs targeting the disease mechanisms. This book is
an updated treatise covering diagnoses, phenotypes and
endotypes of asthma along with its management. It includes
diagnostic work-up which is required prior to medical
assistance, and basic immunology assessment, illustrating the
types, severity, number of exacerbations due to disease activity,
allergy or infections. As the treatment selection has changed
from one-size-fits all to precision-based medicine, it aims to refine asthma management
with right medication usage, neither overuse nor underuse, and initiation of the new
hospital administered biologic drugs.
CRC Press
Market: Pulmonary Medicine
September 2022: 7 x 10: 134pp
Hb: 978-0-367-35273-8: £170.00
Pb: 978-1-032-32323-7: £69.99
eBook: 978-0-429-33029-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367352738

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

16

SURGERY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Anatomy

Handbook of Vitreoretinal Surgery
Pradeep Venkatesh, AIIMS, New Delhi, India.

Regional, Surgical, and Applied

Vitreo-retinal surgery has steadily evolved over the years and
this handbook provides a concise and focused approach to its
past, present and future. It discusses the setting up of a VR
operating theatre, viewing systems and highlights the utility of
a particular surgical step/ misstep. Endoillumination assisted RD
surgery and tumor biopsy, simple approach to ILM sample
retrieval, surgery for optic disc pit maculopathy, Intraoperative
OCT, approaches to failed/ chronic macular hole, endoresection
of tumors, and intralesional drug injection are covered. Using
flowcharts, tables and summary boxes it serves as a ready
reference to both fledgeling and experienced VR surgeons.

Edited by Qassim F. Baker, Royal College of Surgeons of
England, UK and Philip J. Adds, St George's University of
London, UK
An easy-to-read book written by students for students, edited
by senior clinicians and anatomy academics, with contributions
from leading anatomists and clinicians. Anatomical facts are
correlated with clinical settings, especially medical emergencies,
and important points are highlighted with clear learning points.
The clear text is supplemented by diagrams and images, which
form an essential part of this book. It covers the students’ learning
objectives in undergraduate anatomy curricula and helps in
preparing them for practical and written exams. It forms a solid foundation for future clinical
exams based on the knowledge of anatomical facts in a clinical setting.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
December 2022: 8.25 x 11: 232pp
Hb: 978-1-032-32116-5: £110.00
Pb: 978-1-032-32114-1: £42.99
eBook: 978-1-003-31289-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032321165

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
July 2022: 7 x 10: 228pp
Hb: 978-1-032-01622-1: £150.00
Pb: 978-1-032-01619-1: £58.99
eBook: 978-1-003-17932-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032016221

Dummy text to keep placeholder

3rd Edition

Carotid Treatment: Principles and Techniques
Christopher M. Loftus, Center for Devices and Radiological
Health, USA, Satoshi Kuroda, University of Toyama, Japan
and Naoya Kuwayama, University of Toyama, Japan
This text presents the current state of the art in carotid
treatment.Coverage includes carotid stenting, radiography, and
highly illustrated surgical techniques case examples reflecting
international practice. Throughout the book numerous case
examples, and interesting examples of anatomical variants are
illustrated and explained. An expanded section on complications
further increases the value of this resource for all
practitioners.Neurosurgeons, Vascular surgeons, and
Neuro-Interventionalists will benefit from the third edition of
this acclaimed text.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
October 2022: 8.25 x 11: 412pp
Hb: 978-0-367-46571-1: £130.00
eBook: 978-1-003-04217-4
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-0-824-72832-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367465711

How to be a Safe Consultant Vascular Surgeon from
Day One
The Unofficial Guide to Passing the FRCS (VASC)
James Michael Forsyth
A highly pragmatic and down to earth guide to the "real-world" of vascular surgery, written
to help trainees pass the FRCS (Vasc) examination first time around, hopefully with flying
colours!
This book is essential to any budding vascular surgeon intending to sit the FRCS (Vasc)
examinations, and those who are about to start off as real day one consultant vascular
surgeons. Indeed, the FRCS (Vasc) examination is a bridge to becoming a true consultant
vascular surgeon, and this book therefore is a "must-read" for anyone looking to cross that
bridge.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
August 2022: 7 x 10: 370pp
Hb: 978-1-032-28585-6: £140.00
eBook: 978-1-003-29754-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032285856

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

ENT Vivas: A Guide to Passing the Intercollegiate
FRCS (ORL-HNS) Viva Examination

Laser Techniques in Ophthalmology

Edited by Adnan Darr, Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust,
Karan Jolly, University Hospitals Birmingham NHS and
Jameel Muzaffar, University Hospitals Birmingham NHS
Series: Master Pass Series
This clear and concise text covers all the assessable aspects of
the ENT curriculum for the FRCS. Covering both the theoretical
and clinical aspects of the examination, as well as other equally
critical aspects, including communication skills, clinical
examination and miscellaneous sections, this handbook is a high
yield revision aid for all surgical trainees in the early stages of
their Otolaryngology careers, and simultaneously acts as an
emergency information source for those cross-covering the
specialty. ENT and Otorhinolaryngology surgical trainees and Residents will find the scope
of this guide highly relevant to obtain FRCS accreditation or equivalent.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
August 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 326pp
Hb: 978-1-032-16109-9: £130.00
Pb: 978-1-032-11340-1: £49.99
eBook: 978-1-003-24709-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032161099

A Guide to YAG and Photothermal Laser Treatments in Clinic
Anita Prasad, Royal Gwent Hospital, Aneurin Bevan
University Health Board, UK
This is a practical guide to using lasers in the Eye clinic and
includes all commonly performed Lasers for a range of ocular
conditions. It uses multiple illustrations of real-life fundus
photographs, FFA images, OCT images and digitally modified
retinal images to simplify learning the fundamentals of laser
physics and physiology, laser safety and an overview of the
variety of ophthalmic lasers in current use. It standardizes Laser
procedures and serves as a reference guide for Ophthalmic
trainees learning the technique that can be transferred to their
clinical practice. The book simplifies understanding of
Ophthalmic Lasers and answers common questions of how and why things are done.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
July 2022: 7 x 10: 228pp
Hb: 978-0-367-70032-4: £115.00
Pb: 978-0-367-70031-7: £46.99
eBook: 978-1-003-14430-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367700324

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

SURGERY

17

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Medical Devices

4th Edition

A Practical Guide

Surgery for Ovarian Cancer
Edited by Prakash Srinivasan Timiri Shanmugam, Avanos
Medical

Edited by Robert E. Bristow, Beth Y. Karlan and Dennis S.
Chi

An overview of the wide variety of medical devices that are an
integral part of clinical practice. Covering important elements
such as, body contact, duration of contact, the mechanism of
each device, its intended use, single and/or multiple use, benefits
and any side/adverse/toxicological effects to the patient, and
how to avoid user error. Authored by clinicians, researchers and
educators who are experienced in medical device use, regulation
and research, the content will benefit postgraduate clinicians
and employees of medical device companies.

This acclaimed text continues to focus on the essential
techniques for effective surgical management of patients with
ovarian cancer and related peritoneal surface malignancies. With
a wealth of accompanying illustrations and operative videos;
this fourth edition reflects the evolution - and controversies - in
the use of minimally invasive and robotic surgery and the
introduction of HIPEC treatment options.

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
October 2022: 7 x 10: 216pp
Hb: 978-1-032-06252-5: £84.99
eBook: 978-1-003-22067-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032062525

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
October 2022: 8.25 x 11: 408pp
Hb: 978-0-367-15004-4: £180.00
eBook: 978-0-429-05443-3
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-1-482-23692-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367150044

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Minimally Invasive Urologic Surgery
A Step-by-Step Guide
Qais Hooti and Sung-Hoo Hong
This text provides concise and highly practical information
covering the most commonly performed urological procedures.
Each procedure is presented in detail, supported by scientific
justification and supplemented by operative images and
diagrams. The operative steps are clearly explained with critical
moments highlighted.

CRC Press
Market: Medicine
August 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 224pp
Hb: 978-1-032-25714-3: £150.00
Pb: 978-1-032-25710-5: £59.99
eBook: 978-1-003-28466-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032257143

Plastic Surgery Vivas for the FRCS (Plast)
An Essential Guide
Monica Fawzy
Series: Master Pass Series
This is the first Q&A-based revision book specifically aimed at
candidates sitting the viva component of the FRCS(Plast)
examination. It provides a selection of common clinical scenarios
presented in a realistic way and presents a guide to answering
the FRCS (Plast) questions, and advice on how to approach the
revision process itself. Crucially, this will help to prepare
candidates to organise their thoughts, demonstrate higher order
thinking and present a robust answer in the face of grey areas
and controversies. Useful for candidates sitting plastic surgery
post graduate exams with equivalent syllabuses to that of the
FRCS(Plast) such as the EBOPRAS exam, as well as others.
CRC Press
Market: Medicine
September 2022: 7 x 10: 200pp
Hb: 978-0-367-02488-8: £114.99
Pb: 978-1-138-38821-5: £45.99
eBook: 978-0-429-39926-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367024888

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

18

VETERINARY MEDICINE
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Climate Change and Animal Health

How to Build a Puppy

Edited by Craig Stephen, McEachran Institute, Canada and
Colleen Duncan, Colorado State Univ.
Series: CRC One Health One Welfare
This benchmark publication brings together information on the
current and anticipated effects of climate change on animal
health. It empowers educators, managers, practitioners, and
researchers by providing evidence, experience, and opinions on
what we need to do to prepare for, and cope with, the largest
threat ever to have faced animals on this planet. After
introducing animal health in a climate change context, chapters
look at specific animal health impacts arising from climate
change. The book concludes with suggestions on teachable
and actionable ideas that could be used to mobilize concepts
provided into education or advocacy.

Into a Healthy Adult Dog
Julia Robertson, Galen Therapy Centre, Coolham, West
Sussex, UK
Using her world-renowned Galen Myotherapy Puppy Physical
Development Plan©, Robertson suggests small but important
changes to the way we look after puppies and growing dogs.
Environment, exercise and activity habits have deep, ongoing
effects and the book explores ways in which positive change
can be integrated easily into our normal lives. A section on
anatomy explains how everything fits together while practical
exercises and activities help build good foundations. This book
will help canine professionals better advise their clients, but also
empower readers to ask more questions from their vet, breeder,
or puppy trainer.

CRC Press
Market: Veterinary Medicine
November 2022: 6 x 9: 352pp
Hb: 978-0-367-71202-0: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-71201-3: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-003-14977-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367712020

CRC Press
Market: Dog Training
June 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 288pp
Hb: 978-1-032-21521-1: £52.99
Pb: 978-1-032-21520-4: £19.99
eBook: 978-1-003-26878-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032215211

4th Edition

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Clinical Medicine of the Dog and Cat
Edited by Michael Schaer, University of Florida, College of
Veterinary Medicine, USA, Frederic Gaschen, School of
Veterinary Medicine, Louisiana State University and Stuart
Walton
This fourth edition remains the most extensively illustrated and
practical small animal veterinary medicine textbook available. It
continues and expands on the revolutionary approach of the
previous three editions, now including more than 1100 highly
relevant clinical colour photographs, diagrams, and tables. The
practical information is presented with text, tables, and
algorithms, while each chapter is arranged to provide the
definition of each disorder, its clinical features, the differential diagnoses, the diagnostic
methodology, and the treatment and prognosis.
CRC Press
Market: Veterinary Medicine
October 2022: 8.25 x 11: 1086pp
Hb: 978-1-032-16894-4: £130.00
eBook: 978-1-003-25459-1
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-1-482-22605-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032168944

How to Raise a Puppy
A Dog-centric Approach
Stephanie Rousseau and Turid Rugaas
Drawing on research into how dogs naturally rear their young,
and how dogs have evolved to behave and spend their
time, How to Raise a Puppy supports a new way of sharing our
lives with our dogs. It also offers advice on dealing with some
of the common challenges people experience with puppies,
and tips for managing adolescence. A much-needed resource
for dog trainers, veterinarians and behaviourists to recommend
to clients, this conveys a powerful message to help overcome
all too common issues so many people have with their puppies.
Packed with practical advice, it offers an overdue "puppy
perspective", with respect for a dog as a sentient being at its
core.
CRC Press
Market: Dog Training
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 170pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30450-2: £32.99
Pb: 978-1-032-30449-6: £12.99
eBook: 978-1-003-30515-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032304502

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Equine Anesthesia and Pain Management
A Color Handbook
Edited by Michele Barletta, Georgia Univ., Jane Quandt,
Georgia Univ. and Rachel Reed, Georgia Univ.
Series: Veterinary Color Handbook Series
Equine Anesthesia and Pain Management: A Color Handbook brings
together key information for clinicians in an easy-to-use,
problem-orientated format. It disseminates a wealth of
knowledge in a quick reference style, with a focus on clinical
practice. Fifteen chapters cover everything from anesthetic
equipment, premedication and physical restraint, to total
intravenous anesthesia, inhalant anesthesia and partial
intravenous anesthesia, recovery, complications, and euthanasia.
Over 250 superb color photographs and diagrams bring the
material to life. This book will be invaluable to equine practitioners, veterinary
technicians/nurses, and veterinary students.
CRC Press
Market: Veterinary Medicine
August 2022: 7 x 10: 336pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30962-0: £180.00
Pb: 978-1-498-74958-9: £69.99
eBook: 978-0-429-19094-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032309620

Illustrated Textbook of Clinical Diagnosis in Farm
Animals
Philip R Scott, Edinburgh Veterinary School
Providing veterinary students with a brand-new approach to
large animal medicine, this portable textbook first describes the
detailed examination of each organ system achievable on the
farm, illustrated via 2000+ unique images and 1000+ video
recordings. Key points, images and video recordings then provide
differential diagnoses for common farm animal clinical
presentations. The repository of video clips show the clinical
presentation, diagnosis, recovery or pathology of all common
disorders. Small and spiral-bound, the book offers a lifeline for
veterinary students during their EMS (extra-mural studies)
placements.
CRC Press
Market: Veterinary Medicine
July 2022: 7 x 10: 414pp
Hb: 978-1-032-19750-0: £140.00
Pb: 978-0-367-61270-2: £54.99
eBook: 978-1-003-10645-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032197500

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

VETERINARY MEDICINE

19

2nd Edition

Infectious Diseases of the Horse
Diagnosis, pathology, management, and public health
J.H. van der Kolk, Utrecht Univ. and E.J.B. Veldhuis Kroeze, Erasmus Univ. Med. Centre
This comprehensive yet practical book about established infectious diseases of horses
is categorized according to the different pathogens. The majority of equine infectious
diseases caused by microbes and parasites are covered - bacterial, viral, protozoan, fungal,
ectoparasitic and helminthic. Practical Appendices contain a list of differential diagnoses
based on clinical signs to support clinical decision-making, a list of zoonoses and reportable
diseases, and illustrations of clinical pathology and hematology. This is a valuable resource
for all veterinary practitioners, scientists, students, technicians and nurses working with
horses.
CRC Press
Market: Veterinary Medicine
December 2022: 8.25 x 11: 488pp
Hb: 978-1-032-05428-5: £150.00
eBook: 978-1-003-19754-6
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-1-840-76165-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032054285

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Laboratory Manual for Clinical Veterinary
Technology
Oreta Marie Samples and M. Scott Echols
Veterinary students and practicing technicians will find this
book to be an important bench manual as well as an
educated tool to have on their desk. Also included in the
package is a free online resource for testing and additional
information.

Teton NewMedia
Market: Veterinary Science
August 2022: 246pp
Pb: 978-1-591-61051-9: £56.99
eBook: 978-1-003-33096-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781591610519

Practical Cardiology for Veterinary Nurses
Charlotte Pace, Royal Veterinary College
This concise textbook provides a comprehensive, practical guide
for veterinary nurses and technicians who wish to develop their
knowledge, confidence and skills when nursing the cardiac
patient. Presentation of dogs or cats with heart disease are
common and it is vital that nurses understand how to look after
these patients appropriately and support owners through what
can often be challenging times. The book is packed with learning
features including a Glossary, diagrams, illustrations and tables
in full colour, concise end of chapter Key Points and Further
Reading lists. This is the book that general practice veterinary
nurses have been waiting for!
CRC Press
Market: Veterinary Medicine
October 2022: 6 x 9: 152pp
Hb: 978-0-367-64106-1: £89.99
Pb: 978-0-367-64102-3: £34.99
eBook: 978-1-003-12217-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367641061

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

20

INDEX BY TITLE
100 Cases in Acute Medicine ........................................... 9
100 Cases in Clinical Pathology and Laboratory
Medicine ................................................................................ 13

How to Build a Puppy ....................................................... 18
How to Raise a Puppy ...................................................... 18
Human Medical Thermography .................................... 4

A

I

Acute Trauma Care in Developing
Countries .................................................................................. 5
Adapting Dermal Fillers in Clinical Practice .............. 3
Adjuvant Medical Care ....................................................... 6
Anatomy ................................................................................ 16
Asthmas, The ....................................................................... 15
Atlas of Dermoscopy ........................................................... 3

Illustrated Textbook of Clinical Diagnosis in Farm
Animals .................................................................................. 18
Infectious Diseases of the Horse ................................... 19
Infertility in Practice ........................................................... 11

B
Beyond Menopause .......................................................... 11

C
Cardiac CT Made Easy ........................................................ 2
Carotid Treatment: Principles and
Techniques ............................................................................ 16
Clark's Essential Guide to Clinical
Ultrasound .............................................................................. 4
Climate Change and Animal Health ......................... 18
Clinical Approach to Neuro-Ophthalmic Disorders,
A ................................................................................................. 12
Clinical Innovation in Rheumatology ......................... 2
Clinical Medicine of the Dog and Cat ....................... 18
Control of Breathing during Sleep .............................. 15

D
Diabetes .................................................................................... 6
Diseases of the Ear, Nose & Throat in
Children .................................................................................. 12

E
Endometriosis ...................................................................... 11
ENT OSCEs ............................................................................... 9
ENT Vivas: A Guide to Passing the Intercollegiate FRCS
(ORL-HNS) Viva Examination ....................................... 16
Equine Anesthesia and Pain Management ............ 18
Essential Geriatrics ............................................................... 6
Essential Paediatric Orthopaedic Decision
Making ................................................................................... 14

L
Laboratory Manual for Clinical Veterinary
Technology ........................................................................... 19
Laser Techniques in Ophthalmology ........................ 16
Latest Advances in Diagnosis and Treatment of
Women-Associated Cancers ......................................... 11
Leishmaniasis in Sri Lanka ................................................ 7
Lifestyle Nursing .................................................................... 7

M
McDonald’s Blood Flow in Arteries ............................... 2
MCQs, MEQs and OSPEs in Occupational
Medicine ................................................................................... 9
Mechanical Lumbosacral Spine Pain .......................... 7
Medical Devices .................................................................. 17
Medical Examiner Service, The ........................................ 8
Medicine for Finals and Beyond ..................................... 9
Mind Maps for Medical Students ................................... 9
Minimally Invasive Urologic Surgery ......................... 17

N
Neurological Clinical Examination ............................... 7

P
Pediatric Bronchoscopy for Clinicians ......................
Pediatric Colorectal Surgery ..........................................
Plastic Surgery Vivas for the FRCS (Plast) .................
Pocket Prescriber Pulmonary Medicine ....................
Practical Cardiology for Veterinary Nurses .............
Primer for the Clinician Educator, A ...........................

14
14
17
15
19
14

R

F

Reflections from the Covid-19 Frontline ..................... 7
Remarkable Story of Vaccines, The ............................... 8
Research During Medical Residency ............................ 9

Flow Cytometry in Neoplastic Hematology .............. 6
Forensic Pathology of Asphyxial Deaths ................. 13

S

G
General Practice Under the NHS .................................... 6
Genetics and Genomics in Medicine ............................ 6

H
Hand Injuries in the Emergency
Department ............................................................................ 5
Handbook of Cosmetic Science and
Technology .............................................................................. 3
Handbook of Genetic Diagnostic Technologies in
Reproductive Medicine .................................................... 11
Handbook of Systemic Drug Treatment in
Dermatology .......................................................................... 3
Handbook of Vitreoretinal Surgery ............................. 16
Heart Failure ........................................................................... 2
How to be a Safe Consultant Vascular Surgeon from
Day One ................................................................................. 16

Skin Disease and the History of
Dermatology .......................................................................... 3
Surgery for Ovarian Cancer ........................................... 17
Systematic Reviews to Support Evidence-Based
Medicine ................................................................................ 10

T
Tackling Obesity and Overweight Matters in Health
and Social Care ..................................................................... 7
Textbook of Female Urology and
Urogynecology .................................................................... 11
Truth About Heart Disease, The ...................................... 8

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

INDEX BY AUTHOR

21

Prasad, Anita ......................................................................... 16

A
Addley, Ken .............................................................................. 9
Amso, Nazar .......................................................................... 11
Axford, John ............................................................................. 9

B
Backer, Vibeke ...................................................................... 15
Baker, Qassim F. .................................................................. 16
Balen, Adam .......................................................................... 11
Barletta, Michele ................................................................. 18
Batista, Craig ......................................................................... 15
Begg, Norman ........................................................................ 8
Bianchi, Lynne ........................................................................ 9
Bristow, Robert .................................................................... 17

C
Campbell, James Stewart ................................................ 4
Cardozo, Linda ..................................................................... 11
Chambers, Ruth ..................................................................... 7
Chao, Yates Yen-Yu ............................................................. 3
Chowdhuri, Susmita ........................................................ 15
Clarke, Raymond W .......................................................... 12

R
Rashid, Shazia ....................................................................... 11
Robertson, Julia ................................................................... 18
Rousseau, Stephanie ....................................................... 18

S
Samples, Oreta Marie ...................................................... 19
Schaer, Michael ................................................................... 18
Schoenhagen, Paul ............................................................. 2
Scott, Philip R ........................................................................ 18
Shamil, Eamon ..................................................................... 13
Sherifi, James ........................................................................... 6
Simón, Carlos ........................................................................ 11
Siriwardana, Yamuna Deepani ..................................... 7
Smith, Olivia Antoinette Mary ...................................... 9
Srinivasan Timiri Shanmugam, Prakash ............... 17
Stephen, Craig ..................................................................... 18
Strachan, Tom ......................................................................... 6
Subramanian, Ash ................................................................ 7

T

D

Theisler, Charles ..................................................................... 6
Torkelson, Carolyn ............................................................. 11

Darr, Adnan ........................................................................... 16
Dodgeon, Jan ......................................................................... 4
Dreher, Frank ........................................................................... 3

V

F
Fawzy, Monica ..................................................................... 17
Fok, Henry ................................................................................. 9
Forsyth, James ..................................................................... 16

van der Kolk, J.H. ................................................................. 19
Venkatesh, Pradeep .......................................................... 16

W
Wakelin, Sarah H. .................................................................. 3
Woodford, Henry .................................................................. 6

G
Giles, Lynton G.F. ................................................................... 7
Gorczyca, Wojciech ............................................................. 6
Greenberg, Larrie ............................................................... 14
Gupta, Sudhir K ................................................................... 13

H
Hayes, Jr, Don ....................................................................... 14
Hooti, Qais .............................................................................. 17
Houpt, Peter ............................................................................ 5
Houston, Mark ........................................................................ 8

J
Jackson, Scott ......................................................................... 3
Jain, Kajal .................................................................................... 5
Joseph, Benjamin .............................................................. 14

K
Kalogeropoulos, Andreas P. ........................................... 2
Khan, Khalid Saeed ........................................................... 10
Kullar, Peter .............................................................................. 9

L
Lal, Vivek .................................................................................. 12
Lansang, M Cecilia ............................................................... 6
Levitt, Marc A. ....................................................................... 14
Liebowitz, Jason .................................................................... 2
Loftus, Christopher M. .................................................... 16

M
Marghoob, Ashfaq A .......................................................... 3
Merlo, Gia .................................................................................. 7
Morris, John .............................................................................. 7

N
Nichols, Wilmer W. ............................................................... 2

P
Pace, Charlotte .................................................................... 19
Payne-James, Jason ............................................................ 8

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

Taylor & Francis Group
2 Park Square, Milton Park, Abingdon. Oxon. OX14 4RN
Tel: 02070176000 • Fax: 02071076699

ISBN: 978-1-032-40793-7

